
 Liste de contacts, Comité des operations - 2018 

établissement prénom profession adresse e-mail 

Arnprior Regional Health John Gruno Manager, Building and Environmental Services jgruno@arnpriorhealth.ca 

Bruyère Continuing Care Christian Léonard Director, Procurement and Logistics cleonard@bruyere.org 

Bruyère Continuing Care Paul Verner Manager, Procurement and Logistics pverner@bruyere.org 

Cornwall Community 
Hospital 

Robert LeBlanc Contracts Manager robert.leblanc@cornwallhospital.ca 

Cornwall Community 
Hospital 

Randy Sabourin Manager, Material Management randy.sabourin@cornwallhospital.ca 

Hawkesbury General & 
District Hospital 

Jeanne Pilotte 
  

Coordinator, Material Management  jpilotte@hgh.ca 

Hôpital Montfort Daniel Anctil Procurement Director danielanctil@montfort.on.ca 

Hôpital Montfort Chantal Potvin 
(alternate) 

Advisor, Procurement/Business Contracts chantalgpotvin@montfort.on.ca 

The Ottawa Hospital Tracey Dennis Chief Procurement Officer trdennis@toh.ca 

The Ottawa Hospital Julie Clairmont 
(alternate) 

Manager, Contract  Administration jclairmont@toh.ca 

Pembroke Regional Hospital Kathy Bromley Manager of Finance & Procurement kathy.bromley@pemreghos.org 

Pembroke Regional Hospital Monique Lafrance-
Fleury 

Materials Management Supervisor monique.lafrance-
fleury@pemreghos.org 

Queensway Carleton 
Hospital 

Ellen Westervelt Manager of Procurement ewestervelt@qch.on.ca 

Queensway Carleton 
Hospital 

Jeff Phillips Director, Support Services jphillips@qch.on.ca 

Renfrew Victoria Hospital Doug Ewart Manager, Material Management  ewartd@renfrewhosp.com 

CHSS John Martin CHSS Executive Director jmartin@chss-sasc.ca 

CHSS Danielle Pagé-Goulet Sourcing Manager (Chair) dpage-goulet@chss-sasc.ca 

CHSS Jyotika Deshpande Senior Sourcing and Contract Administrator jdeshpande@chss-sasc.ca 

CHSS Leah Gallagher Contract Coordinator (and minute taker) lgallagher@chss-sasc.ca 
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